SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENTS

The Ombudsman (Northern Ireland) Order 1996 (NI 8)

- **26.**—(1) In Article 14(5) for "Northern Ireland Executive or of a committee of that Executive" substitute "Executive Committee of the Assembly or of a sub-committee of that Committee".
- (2) In Article 14(6) for "Northern Ireland Executive" substitute "Executive Committee of the Assembly" and for "chief executive member" substitute "First Minister and deputy First Minister acting jointly".